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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:36:43AM

Assembly District 61

 11,447 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 528 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,058 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,058 

 5,573 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 5,101 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ARMANDO DUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIA CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEMARTINIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MARONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEACE EDAFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUTNEY SWOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM CLEMACY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,704 

Unrecorded  1,354 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:36:43AM

Assembly District 62

 4,108 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 227 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,345 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,345 

 2,925 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,049 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRAPANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH O'TOOLE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,007 

Unrecorded  338 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:36:43AM

Assembly District 63

 6,587 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,020 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,020 

 4,185 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,270 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DENINOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATTOCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADOSSEK KENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,492 

Unrecorded  528 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:36:43AM

Assembly District 64

 3,710 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 269 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,997 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,997 

 2,480 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,176 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KAPASSAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CANNAVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,673 

Unrecorded  324 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:36:43AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 25,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,425 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,420 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,420 

 15,163 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 9,596 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO DUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DENINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIA CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KAPASSAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEMARTINIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SIX (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MARONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATTOCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADOSSEK KENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CANNAVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRAPANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH O'TOOLE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:36:43AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEACE EDAFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUTNEY SWOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM CLEMACY (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,876 

Unrecorded  2,544 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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